ŧ

÷

 $f_{\rm eff}^{\rm eff} :=$



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR PATEN	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔿 🔿 🛛 💙 🛛 🔻 💙	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Les Laboratories Aetema Inc. 456 Marconi, Para Inc.	Name: Les Laboratoires Aeterna Inc.
456 Marconi, Parc Jean-Talon Quebec, Canada G1N 4A8	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>1405, Bouleverd du Parc-Technologique</u>
✓ Other_ <u>Change of Address</u>	Quebec, Quebec, Canada G1P 4P5
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: February 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🖌 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,618,925 / 6,025,334 / 5,985,839 /</u>
	6,028,118
Additional numbers at	tached? TYes 77 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00
Name: <u>Randall C. Brown</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Haynes and Boone, LLP</u>	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Sulte 3100	
	08-1394
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX_</u> Zip: <u>75202</u> _	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Randall C. Brown Name of Person Signing	<u> 313164</u>
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 14 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Alexandria, 1	Ilssioner of Patent, P.O. Box 1450 VA 22313-1450
D-1144733.1	Cust. No. 000027683 PATENT

REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0109

700089597

Assignment documents not needed for Change of Address.

RECORDED: 06/07/2004